Maine law.
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188 CO. COMMISSIONERS, AROOSTOOK,—CHASE POND.—J. B. & E, R. CLARK.

Cuar. 179. Chapter 199.
An act increasing the compensation of tho county commissioners of Aroostook county,

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows: .
Commissioners of  Mach county commissioner of Aroostook county shall have two
Aroostook coun- . .
ty, toinorease  and one-half dollars 2 day, and in that proportion for parts of a
compensation of. . . . .
day, while actually employed in the service of the county, includ-
ing time spent in travelling, and also ten cents a mile for the
distance actually travelled, but he shall not have more than one
travel in the same case, nor pay for service or travel on more than
one petition or case at the same time, nor anything for travel or
attendance at the legislature connected with the annual county
estimates, nor for any additional trouble or expense of any kind.

Approved February 23, 1875,

Chapter 180,
An aet for the protection of fish in Chase’s pond.

Be it enocled by the Senate and House of Represenlalives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :
Tishing in Srer, 1. The person or persons owning and controlling the
Clasespond: ater of Chase’s pond, in the town of York, in the county of
York, shall hereafter have exclusive control of the same, for all
—rightsofowners purposes of fishing. They shall have the right to stock said pond
with black bass or other fish, and catch or take the same at any
time and in any manner, except for the purpose of food at seasons
when the capture of such fish is prohibited by law.
getg;ﬂ.éfiyforvio« Smer. 2. Whoever shall hereafter take fish of any kind from
sald pond without the consent of said proprietors, shall forfeit not
more than twently nor less than ten dollars, and a further penalty
of one dollar for each fish so taken.
Secr. 8. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 23, 1875,

Chapier ESH.
An aot for the relief of Joseph B. Clark and Edward R. Clark,
Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Represeniatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Toseph . & Bd- The justice of the superior court of the county of Cumberland
ard R. Clark, . .
" “ is authorized, at the next criminal term thereof, to allow to



